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									Getting started

									Let us help you take your next step. 

Earn a quality education and join our engaged community of learners. Whether you want to earn a degree, certificate, or take a few personal development classes, MCC can help you build a plan that aligns with your goals. 
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									Paying for College

									Cost shouldn’t get in the way of investing in your future. Through scholarships, payment plans, and more, we strive to provide an affordable education for everyone in our area. Partnering with our students and their families, we’ll deliver a financial aid package personalized to fit your needs.   

									Paying for College
								

								
										
											Tuition and Fees
										
	
											Financial Aid
										
	
											Payment Plan
										
	
											Scholarships
										
	
											Loans
										
	
											Student Employment
										
	Sponsorships
	
											Veteran Benefits
										
	
											Workforce Benefits (WIOA)
										


								

							

						

					
	
						Areas of Study
						
							
								
									Areas of Study

									Explore our numerous degree and certificate programs designed to set you up for success. Our hands-on, engaging courses prepare you with skills you can apply in a new career or as you continue on to a four-year university. 
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									We believe that education happens both inside and outside the classroom. Extracurricular activities such as athletics, special interest groups, and academic societies can enrich the college experience and foster connection among students.  
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									Take your career to the next level with classes, seminars, and events designed to deliver the skills you need to succeed in today’s competitive workforce. 
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        2024 Spring
            
        2024 Summer
            
        2024 Fall
            
        2024 Winter Intersession
                



            
        [bookmark: 2024Spring]2024 Spring
	Mon, April 15, 2024, 8 a.m. Fall 2024 General Registration
	Tue, May 07, 2024, 8 a.m. Final exams 5/7-11
	Sat, May 11, 2024, 10 a.m. Spring 2024 Commencement Ceremony


    
        [bookmark: 2024Summer]2024 Summer
	Mon, May 13, 2024, 8 a.m. Summer Intersession and Twelve-Week Classes Begin
	Mon, May 27, 2024, 8 a.m. MCC closed for Memorial Day
	Mon, June 10, 2024, 8 a.m. Summer Eight-Week Classes Begin
	Wed, June 19, 2024, 8 a.m. MCC closed for Juneteenth - National Freedom Day
	Thu, July 04, 2024, 8 a.m. MCC closed for Independence Day
	Thu, August 01, 2024, 8 a.m. Summer Graduation Applications Due
	Sat, August 03, 2024, 8 a.m. Summer Classes End


    
        [bookmark: 2024Fall]2024 Fall
	Thu, August 15, 2024, 8 a.m. Fall Faculty Development Day
	Mon, August 19, 2024, 8 a.m. Fall Semester Begins
	Mon, September 02, 2024, 8 a.m. MCC closed for Labor Day
	Mon, September 16, 2024, 8 a.m. Start of Twelve-Week Classes
	Wed, October 16, 2024, 8 a.m. Start of Second Eight-Week Classes 
	Thu, October 31, 2024, 8 a.m. December Graduation Applications Due November 1
	Tue, November 05, 2024, 8 a.m. MCC closed for Election Day
	Wed, November 27, 2024, 8 a.m. MCC closed for Thanksgiving Break 11/27-12/01
	Mon, December 02, 2024, 8 a.m. Weekday Classes Resume
	Mon, December 09, 2024, 8 a.m. Final Exams
	Fri, December 13, 2024, 12 p.m. Commencement Rehearsal 
	Sat, December 14, 2024, 10 a.m. Winter 2024 Commencement


    
        [bookmark: 2024Winter+Intersession]2024 Winter Intersession
	Mon, December 16, 2024, 8 a.m. Winter Intersession 2024-2025 Classes Begin
	Mon, December 23, 2024, 8 a.m. College Closed for Winter Break, 12/23-1/1, Classes Meet as Scheduled
	Thu, January 02, 2025, 8 a.m. MCC Re-Opens
	Fri, January 10, 2025, 8 a.m. Winter Intersession Classes End
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	McHenry County College prohibits discrimination and harassment of any kind, as prohibited by law. 
See MCC's Harassment and Discrimination Statement and Nondiscrimination Statement for details.
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